

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1011

Page 1, line 2, after "commissioner" insert "; and to provide for a legislative council study"

Page 1, line 11, replace "148,810" with "133,877" and replace "1,414,053" with "1,399,120"

Page 1, line 12, replace "148,006" with "123,006" and replace "706,441" with "681,441"

Page 1, line 13, replace "296,816" with "256,883" and replace "2,120,494" with "2,080,561"

Page 1, line 15, replace "196,816" with "156,883" and replace "1,803,295" with "1,763,362"

Page 2, after line 4, insert:

**"SECTION 3. LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL STUDY - SECURITIES COMMISSIONER FEES.** During the 2009-10 interim, the legislative council shall consider studying the structure and appropriateness of the level of fees charged by the securities commissioner. The legislative council shall report its findings and recommendations, together with any legislation required to implement the recommendations, to the sixty-second legislative assembly."

Renumber accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98012.0102 FN 2**

**A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.**